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Team members: Drs. Mary F. Wheeler, Clint Dawson, Eleanor Jenkins and Béatrice Rivière.

Functional Area(s):  Education and User Outreach (EOT).

Problem description:  We have proposed two focused efforts on discontinuous Galerkin methods and a posteriori error estimation. This workshop is in support of these research activities.

Project solution: We propose a one to two day workshop between TICAM Center for Subsurface Modeling researchers and DOD researchers to discuss new finite element and error estimation techniques that may be incorporated into DOD simulators.  Specific topics to be discussed include:

· Discontinuous Galerkin (DG) formulations for flow and transport problems.

· Data structures for DG implementation.

· Coupling of DG methods with other finite element, finite volume and finite difference discretizations.

· A posteriori error estimators based on DG and other finite element formulations.

The focus will be primarily on EQM and CWO applications, but participants from other CTAs will be invited and may participate if interest is expressed.  The format of the workshop will be informal, with the idea of promoting meaningful discussion among the participants.  The proposed timeframe is Spring 2002.

Project dependencies/interactions: none.

User impact/advocacy/collaboration:  

Dr. Jeff Holland (Jeffery.P.Holland@erdc.usace.army.mil), 

Dr. Charlie Berger (Charlie.R.Berger@erdc.usace.army.mil),

Dr. Stacy Howington (stacy@hwy61.wes.army.mil), 

Dr. Carl Cerco (Carl.F.Cerco@erdc.usace.army.mil),

Dr. Mark Dortch  (Mark.S.Dortch@erdc.usace.army.mil),

Dr. Raju Namburu (raju@arl.army.mil)

Deliverable(s):  Presentation materials.

Project Team:  UT Austin.

Cost/options:  $10,000
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